Planning Appeals Lodged



Application No.: 45139/OUT Appeal lodged: 12/05/2006

Decision level: DEL **Appeal Type:** Written Representations

Recommended Decision: Refuse

Applicant: Ascot Environmental Ltd

Locatio FORMER RAILWAY TRACK ON LAND OFF AINSWORTH ROAD AND TO

REAR OF 48-82 STANLEY ROAD

Proposal: RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT - 16 APARTMENTS AND 5 DETACHED

BUNGALOWS (OUTLINE)

Application No.: 45142/OUT Appeal lodged: 15/05/2006

Decision level: COM **Appeal Type:** Written Representations

Recommended Decision: Approve with Conditions

Applicant: Adonhill Ltd

Locatio BANKFIELD MILL, PITT STREET, RADCLIFFE, M26 3TF

Proposal: ERECTION OF 3 NO. BLOCKS OF 3 STOREY APARTMENTS (42 IN

TOTAL) - OUTLINE

Application No.: 45148/FUL Appeal lodged: 16/05/2006

Decision level: DEL **Appeal Type:** Written Representations

Recommended Decision: Refuse

Applicant: Peel Investments (North) Ltd

Locatio CONEY GREEN FARM, CONEY GREEN, RADCLIFFE, M26 4ER

Proposal: CHANGE OF USE OF EXISTING BARN TO CREATE 2 NO. TWO STOREY

RESIDENTIAL UNITS

Application No.: 45252/FUL Appeal lodged: 08/05/2006

Decision level: COM **Appeal Type:** Written Representations

Recommended Decision: Approve with Conditions

Applicant: T-Mobile

Locatio GREENMOUNT GOLF CLUB, GREENHALGH FOLD, GREENMOUNT, BL8

4LH

Proposal: 25M MONOPOLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INSTALLATION WITH 6

ANTENNAS & ASSOCIATED CABINETS

Appeal lodged: 15/05/2006 Application No.: 45289/FUL

Appeal Type: Written Representations Decision level: DEL

Recommended Decision: Refuse Mr R Balamoody

Applicant:

Locatio 9 DALTON AVENUE, WHITEFIELD, M25 6DF

TWO STOREY SIDE AND FIRST FLOOR REAR EXTENSION Proposal:

Application No.: 45355/FUL **Appeal lodged: 23/05/2006**

Decision level: DEL **Appeal Type:** Written Representations

Recommended Decision: Refuse

Mr A T Power Applicant:

POWER MOTORS 2A HENRY STREET, PRESTWICH, M25 1HZ Locatio

CHANGE OF USE FROM GARAGE WITH ACCOMMODATION OVER TO 2 Proposal:

NO. DWELLINGS

Application No.: 45835/FUL **Appeal lodged: 15/05/2006 Decision level: DEL Appeal Type:** Public Inquiry

Recommended Decision: Refuse

Lidl UK Gmbh Applicant:

SITE AT PILKINGTON WAY/MILL STREET/OUTWOOD ROAD, RADCLIFFE Locatio

ERECTION OF 1738M2 RETAIL STORE, 245M2 OFFICES & ASSOCIATED Proposal:

CAR PARKING

-Total Number of Appeals Lodged: 7